442D
A
TE
 T
EH
N
IC
E

E
TYPES OF TERMINALS ACCESSORIES
: HVL EK 000ORDER DESIGNATION FOR FUSE-SWITCH DISCONNECTOR
Basic type of fuse-switch disconnector is delivered with screws M8.
2  2x50mm
     Al/Cu
   2x(10-16mm )
          Al/Cu
Terminal
Type
Screw
Package (pcs)
Tightening torque
Clamping range 270mm 26 - 16mm
          Cu
2 25 - 50mm
      Cu
210 - 35mm
        Al/Cu
2 50 - 70mm
    Al/Cu
2  2x(25-35mm )
         Al/Cu
 M8x12
DIN 933
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
12 - 15 Nm
2 x (M5x12)
      DIN 912
2 x (M5x14)
      DIN 912
2 x (M5x20)
      DIN 912
2 x (M5x25)
      DIN 912
2 x (M5x25)
      DIN 912
2 x (M5x30)
      DIN 912
2 x (M5x35)
      DIN 912
2,6 Nm 2,6 Nm 4,5 Nm 4,5 Nm 4,5 Nm 4,5 Nm 4,5 Nm
A
A  -  type
:  P002 (25-35)Example
ORDER  DESIGNATION ACCESSORIES (TERMINALS)
HVL EK
000
M8
HVL EK
000
OS00 16
HVL EK
000
OS00 50
HVL EK
000
P00 35
HVL EK
000
P00 70
HVL EK
000
P002 16
HVL EK
000
P002 35
HVL EK
000
P002 50
2 2
TIPURI DE TERMINALE Accesorii
Terminal